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v . .
\ p Zoning DlStrlCtS‘ |
- . / SECTION 4810 TABLE OF DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS EXISTING COVERAGE | ER-80 Estate Residential (80,000 Sq. Ft.)
~ - S . ! identi
\ ~ Y 6 Qg} BLOCK 1 / ZONE: (R-35) RR-50 Rural Residential (50,000 Sq. Ft.)
VAR ’ 0O / IMPERVI AREA AREA (SF R-35 Low-Density Residential (35,000 Sq. Ft.)
o 0S / LOT 14 Y REQUIRED] EXISTING | PROPOSED ous (5F) | ——
~ /\ /6" / USE GROUP i EXISTING DWELLING 2,451.07 R-25 Low-Density Residential (25, g. Ft.)
: & 1 * d . ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 2,027.56 - R-15 Medium-Density Residential (15,000 Sq. Ft.)
!/ MINIMUM LOT AREA (SQ.FT) 35,000 |23063.06* | 23063.06 s s
CONCRETE WALKWAY 183.65 Il RsH Residential Senior Citizen
~ s > ~ LOT WIDTH {FEET) 150 128.28" | 128.287 CONCRETE PAD 77.25 Il RAH  Medium-Density Affordable Housi
. - - n raaple Fmousin
~ / P FRONT SETBACK (FEET) 50 60.70 60.70 T =) ‘ cemrRensiy Ao ¢
\ \ / FRONT YARD (FEET) 50 50.00 50.00 ED 93 S T W
~ p PG SIDE SETBACK (FEET) 25 36.10 36.10 st 285697 =P Estate Preservation
~ / N TOTAL SIDE SETBACK (FEET) 60 72.40 72.40 == KN -
SIDE YARD (FEET) 20 20.00 9,5%* Bl Lo-C Laboratory Office-Campus
SECTIO AR 10 LOT AREA| 23,063.06 i i
SE ETL/;N V*]ww/w U /py REAR SETBACK (FEET) 50 66.50 66.50 - NS Neighborhood Shopping
3L OCK — e - OSR Open Space-Recreation
- — P REAR YARD (FEET) 20 58.77 58.77 p p
0O Z5 O x EXISTING COVERAGE| 21.19
LOT 35 B — o7, o STREET FRONTAGE (FEET) 100(50%) |  66.98 66.98 F1  Fummoeinay
— < \'O;JJ ‘)E‘”)ﬂ ‘fN 48.10 L L . Bl P-C Planned Industry-Campus
/WER E%w V - i E\LL;/TUWW MAXIMUM HEIGHT (FEET) 2 STORIES | 2 STORIES | 2 STORIES PROPOSED COVERAGE | HSR Historic & Scenic Roads Overlay
- - TY%R% 8%7 % - DEVELOPMENT COVERAGE MAX. (%) 30 21.19 26.23 “."IRP  Rural Preservation Overlay
— \ P - FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) 0.20 0.20 0.22%* IMPERVIOUS AREA AREA (SF)
/ Q’ W\DE ?\\/ED :ﬂ / ACCESSORY SIDE SETBACK (FEET) 25 R 25.00 EXISTING DWELLING 2,451.07 | MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR)
- - pER — \ PARKING SPACES = ) e PROPOSED MIKVAH 374.00
_— _ — \ \ PRIVACY FENCE (HEIGHT) PER 195-19 6 ; 6 ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 2,815.76 Lot AREA (SF)
— 7 - CONCRETE WALKWAY 183.65 SBL 48.10-1-36 23,063.06
. — \ P _— *EXISTING CONDITION GRATED 12/19/2024 CONCRETE PAD 77.25
/ - — **\VARIANCE GRANTED 12/19/2024 HOT TUB 63.81 BUILDING STORIES AREA (SF)
- \ / SHED 82.93 FIRST FLOOR 2,451.07
- - \ _ TOTAL | 6,048.47 SECOND FLOOR 2,256.23
\ \/ \ MINIMUM LOT AREA CALCULATIONS TOTAL | 4,707.30
/ \ LOT AREA -23,063.06
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR)
DESCRIPTION AREA (SF) 0.20
PROP / | -
ColUATE et = \ A_|GROSS LOT AREA 46,072.33 PROPOSED COVERAGE[ 26.23 | (EXISTING)
\O EXISTING BUILDING AREA 2,451.07
MSVNALHY éSiBEF) Ul - | \ SHADE TREE EASEMENT 349.30 PARKING REQUIREMENTS: | VAXINIUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) |
= | DRAINAGE EASEMENT 1,150.01
mi= ,150.
: B e 2 SPACES PER EXISTING RESIDENTIAL USE TO REMAIN
F.F.E: 336010 / A \ 100-YR FLOOD AREA 16,927.41 e 3 SPACES PER PROPOSED PLACES OF WORSHIP
M — :
ﬂl B RESIDENTIAL GATHERING PLACES CALCULATED PER LoT AREA (SF)
m\;jg 50% AREA WITH SLOPES BETWEEN 20-25% 1,699.20 REQUIRED WHEN CALCULATED BY MAX OCCUPANCY - . -
O . OF 28.
END PROP L = \ MINIMUM LOT AREA(A-B):| 23,063.06
: = B BUILDING STORIES AREA (SF)
: . = | SPACES REQUIRED=7
3  VINYL P ;>\ - FIRST FLOOR 2,451.07
o =10 \ SPACES PROVIDED=5 A51.
PRIVACY O N | SECOND FLOOR 2,256.23
O o
" FENCE o5 * ﬂlg 3 NOTES: MIKVAH 374.00
1 < N 1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHY TAKEN FROM SURVEY BY WILLIAM T. MANNING, P.L.S. LIC NO.50388 FROM PAX
Ool(rﬁ“ \ SURVEYING & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, LLC. DATED JANUARY 24, 2024. TOTAL | 5,081.30
1 o a 2. WETLANDS HAVE BEEN DELINEATED BY WILLIAM T. MANNING.
) 3. ELEVATION DATUM PER NAVD 88
1 PROP. SHRUB & \2 \ 4. THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ON 8 HENRY COURT ALSO KNOWN AS SBL 48.10—1-36 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) 0.22
1 ) g | 5. THE PROPOSE WORSHIP IS A REPURPOSING PORTION OF THE EXISTING DWELLING (PROPOSED) '
1 (TYP) / I'o 6. OWNER: JACOB LEITNER. 8 HENRY COURT, SUFFERN NY 10901
i 4 o l | \ 7. THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION OF EXISTING SUBSURFACE UTILITIES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED
- & FROM DATA PROVIDED BY OTHERS. IT WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT ALL
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF — A / & . \ EXISTING UTILITIES WITHIN THE AREA OF CONSTRUCTION THAT ARE TO REMAIN IN SERVICE. CONTRACTOR Legend
1 ) l l SECTION 4810 SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. _
MAHWAH RIVER BUFFER " d ‘ \ ‘E Li, ~K T RN 8. THE EXISTING GAS AND ELECTRIC UTILITIES MUST BE LOCATED AND MARKED BEFORE CONSTRUCTION CAN | Montebello Parcels
3L O START.
(150FT) STHPS -0 o = NT T . IT IS RECOMMENDED TO USED LEAF GUARD OR A SIMILAR PRODUCT ON ALL GUTTERS :
: Njy SROP. 67 = \ = | LOT 10. EXISTING UTILITY CONNECTIONS WILL BE UTILIZED. ' W-EPOD River & Streams
: = 11. NO SPACE WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL GATHERING PLACE MAY BE RENTED OUT TO OR UTILIZED FOR MEETINGS .
1 SHEDS BLOCK CURR | ‘ - ‘ g | - OR FUNCTIONS NOT DIRECTLY CONVENED OR HOSTED BY THE RESIDENTS OF PRINCIPAL ONE—FAMILY Class A - Mahwah River
— DETACHED RESIDENCE. — :
I / \ ﬁ\\ l D> o — 12. THE RESIDENTIAL GATHERING PLACE WAS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE VILLAGE OF MONTEBELLO CODE ?{"‘1“ Mahwah Rlver BUffer - 150 feet
PROP. PAVEMENT l § - — §195-79.1 AND MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE CODE al B St
13. THIS RESIDENTIAL GATHERING PLACE WILL BE ATTENDED BY 15 CONGREGANTS ALL WITHIN WALKING ass ream
PARKING AREA : PROP. SHRUB Nl o) ( DISTANCE. IT WILL BE IN USE ON SATURDAYS AND JEWISH HOLIDAYS. IT WILL BE OPEN FRIDAY AFTERNOON
@ (TYP) l h% = o FROM SUNSET TO 2 HOURS AFTER, SATURDAY MORNING FROM 9 AM TO 12 PM, AND SATURDAY EVENING I Class B Stream Buffer- 100 feet
) N FROM SUNSET TO NIGHT. NO ON-SITE CATERING IS PROPOSED. NO SPECIAL EVENTS WILL OCCUR OUTSIDE
@\\@ PROP. PAVEMENT \ \ '2 N~ \ OF THE USUAL OPERATIONAL HOURS. Class C Stream
PROP. €D ’ | > WETLANDS
. ﬂ PARKING AREA | = o O Class C Stream Buffer - 75 feet
6" BLOCK CURB O, \gg | l ‘ . T o) . VILLAGE OF MONTEBELLO STANDARD SITE PLAN NOTES: W-EPOD Wetland
, 7 Val . O ” - etianas
PROP. & VINYL Q G - 25 l<i \W 1. THIS IS LOT __ 36 IN SECTION 4810 AS SHOWN ON THE TOWN OF RAMAPO TAX MAP.
//D RAISED AC = 0 M . TS v o
PRIVACY FENCE (// / BELow = S 2. AREA OF TRACT: 46,072.3 SF: 1.058 AC “ | Wetland
{ ™ 3. ZONE: R-35
) / - v \ 4. PROPOSED USE: RESIDENTIAL GATHERING PLACE e
\V’g’ JBE[{(] 22 R \ o | % RECORD OWNER (NAME AND ADDRESS): JACOB LEITNER. 8 HENRY COURT, SUFFERN NY 10901 "] Wetland Buffer - 100 feet
\ SV ‘&J | \ 5. APPLICANT (NAME AND ADDRESS): BUILDERS EXPEDITING INC, 55 OLD NYACK TURNPIKE, NANUET, NY 10954
PROP. SHRUB- CONC /" ON DECK = 6. FIRE DISTRICT: TALLMAN FIRE DISTRICT
‘ / / - hN 7. SCHOOL DISTRICT: RAMAPO CENTRAL
(TYP) 16” l Q \ﬁ 8 WATER DISTRICT: VEOLIA NORTH AMERICA
X 9. WATER SUPPLY BY:
B 10. SEWER DISTRICT: ROCKLAND COUNTY DISTRICT #1 = Tao
RAISED 11. DATUM: NAVD 88. sl
DECIDUOUS TREE AC BELOW l ‘ 12, ALL UTILITIES UNDERGROUND. ELECTRIC SERVICE SHALL BE IN CONDUIT OF NOT LESS THAN TWO-INCH and
DIAMETER. Wetlands
(TYP) | \ _ 13. THERE ARE NO COVENANTS, DEED RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS, OR OTHER RESERVATIONS OF LAND RELATIVE TO - . d Mari
! - THIS SITE, OTHER THAN AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN (EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING): (] stuarine and Marine
| / 14. (WHEN APPROPRIATE): THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, ON JANUARY 16, 2025 AS CASE NUMBER 1195 Deepwater
\ ” — IN THE APPLICATION OF 8 HENRY COURT GRANTED VARIANCES FOR A SIDE YARD, PARKING SPACE, AND FAR . .
\ 15. NO SIGN(S) OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE PERMITTED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE [[] Estuarine and Marine Wetland
\ l APPROXIMATE PLANNING BOARD (TENANTS ARE TO BE ADVISED OF THIS CONDITION). [] Freshwater Emergent Wetland
\ ” LOCATION OF 16. THE UNDERSIGNED, OWNER AND/OR APPLICANT, AS A CONDITION OF APPROVAL OF THIS SITE PLAN, HEREBY .
o \ | \ 100 YR AGREES TO COMPLETE THE WITHIN SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS DRAWN AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN [ Freshwater Forested/shrub
\ \ THEREON, AS A CONDITION OF THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. THE APPLICANT/OWNER IS AWARE THAT wetland
I =g 3 WH \ FIOODPLAIN NO CHANGES IN THIS PLAN MAY BE MADE UNLESS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD. D T
o . ” , reshwater Pon
\ ) 4 1 (ELEV=320.00") APPLICANT DATE
N S W VN N \ B Lake
\ T O
\\\\ - \\\: gs,ﬂ ¢i%¢/\ P A\/EM ENT l ("\E (‘\‘H ‘A‘N 4’ w la) DATE OWNER E Other
s o$ S U .1V Riverine
" START PROP N XS o
~ . N2 BLOCK 1
) s 3" VINYL N o \@VO PARK\NCEMR | L \ 0T 74 17. PLANS ARE BASED ON FIELD ENGINEERING DATA AND CERTIFIED HERETO BY:
- . PRIVACY 1 AN £ 50 \fAREA / | ExisTING! J Riparian
FENCE 1 6@ \\\ \ j \PLAY | o __ \ LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR DATE [ ] Forested/Shrub
/ s | —
PK NAIL oo\ Lo Y AREATRT S || Herbaceous
. O o\ — T /
WATER BM: 329.06 I . I . / \ FEMA INFO: WETLANDS INFO: SHEET INDEX:
VALVES ] : 257 \\\\\\\/ \ MAP NUMBER: 36087C0069G WETLANDS INVESTIGATION WAS 1. SITE PLAN
I \ “‘ ROP. WORSHIP EFFECTIVE DATE: MARCH 03, 2014 PERFORMED ON MAY 13, 2024 2. DEMOLITION PLAN
" \ ~ FLOOD PROFILE: MAHWAH RIVER AND THE INITIAL FIELD SURVEY 2 GRADING PLAN
- \ ,—--J'/’ (425 SF +) BFE(100YR)=320.00 FT WAS DONE ON JANUARY 2024 4. DRAINAGE PLAN
' /____,/ 150.28 REFER TO NOTE 5 et 5. UTILITY PLAN
L - s 7 » ‘ LEGEND:
HENRY COURT j§ | < gx3635 W G o am MATCH EXIST. FFE 6. LIGHTING PLAN
(50° WIDE) I UTILITY SECTION 48.10 \ o \AHWAM RIVER BUFFER (150FT 7. SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
BOX RLOCK 1 \ 8. TRAFFIC PLAN 1
1 LOT 37 DOOR SCHEDULE: 9. TRAFFIC PLAN 2
] - N \ 10. TRAFFIC PLAN 3
1 X . @ DOOR TO THE FIRST FLOOR 11. DETAILS SHEET
1
u N
h [ ~ 10SIP MEDIC, PE N )
GRAPHIC SCALE 379 BROOKFIELD DR.
20 0 10 20 40 80 JACKSONDCNJ%?%; SITE PLAN
E;E;E;— . VST PR FNCNEER LT DATED S2i0/500 T — NY 845-666-0155
REVISED ZONING USE GROUP
2 GENERAL REVISIONS ot 5054 N NJ 752-525-2289
REVISED FOR ZONING BOARD APPLICATION 5/29/2024 _
( INFEET > é REVISED PER LETTERS AND CDRC MEETING ON 05/01/2024 5/13/2024 jﬂ E-MAIL INFO@TERRANVC.COM
1 inch 20 ft. 2 REVISED PER VILLAGE COMMENTS 04/18/2024 4/19/2024 JH
1 REVISED TO ADD MIKVAH 1./16,/202% VB DESIGN BY: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
) N REVISION DATE DR/CK/ \__ JOSIP MEDIC, P.E. LIC. 103757 DATE 02/27/2025 /) \ Y8 H kP )

24135
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SECTION 48.10
BLOCK 1

LOT W# //
/ //\ %// /

/- A /
~ N
< / p
\ / P \\ /
~ -~ s y N
/ AN
FCTION 48.7 / ™ ~ .
BLOCK 1 - P
LOT 35 - O
P NV SECTION 48.10
- S ~ U /O
~ /gm\f PRQ%@ 5170 — / \ \
_— 150 WPER AR I — VA8 SECTION 48.10 \ \ -
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www.sheaconcrete.com
CONCRETE PRODUCTS

BILLING ADDRESS: 87 HAVERHILL RD, AMESBURY MA 01913

New £nglond’s Fremier Frecaster
800—696—7432 (SHEA)

DRY WELL CYLINDRICAL
1000 GALLON STACKABLE

20" DIA INSPECTION COVER

NOTES:
1. CONCRETE: 4,000 PSI MINIMUM AFTER 28 DAYS.

(4) 10” DIA INLET

6’ DIA
PLAN VIEW
-
-l B l l
A T e s e Top
]@@ © () © o4
Hh o 0 © © 0
Je hO © @ 0 0
H o 0 © © 0 @]
D0 0 © © 0
| SHEA | |
0 9 © 0 0
DRAIN HOLES 4" TO 1.5” TAPERED
SECTION VIEW

2. ALSO AVAILABLE IN AASHTO HS—20 LOADING. TEM NO. WEIGHT
3. CAPACITY INCREASES IN INCREMENTS OF 500 GALLONS 1000 GALLON | 1000SDW STANDARD | 6,778#
FOR EACH 3’ SECTION ADDED. 1000SDWH H—20 6,778#
3" STACKABLE [ 3SS 2,008#
SHEA PRODUCT ID: PREPARED FOR: FILE NAME:
SEE TABLE dwc1000.dwg v
WEIGHT (LBS): SEE TABLE DRAWN BY: ) o DATE: 06/01/18 PAGE: F4.3 nNPCAH

773 Salem Street—Wilmington, MA | 153 Cranberry Hwy—Rochester, MA | 87 Haverhill Road—Amesbury, MA | 160 OIld Turnpike Rd—Nottingham, NH

Specifications subject to change without notice
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DETENTION BASIN DRYWWCLL

LEGEND:

PROPOSED 6" PVC ROOF

LEADER PER STORM DRAIN
DETAILS.

— \ -
/ -
|/ \
= ‘ \
PROP. 7 LF 6" o ‘
STM PIPE 5 _ | \
SDR—35 @ MIN. 1.0% 0 S \
PROP. 22 LF 6" = \
STM PIPE m D
SDR—35 @ MIN. 1.0% _Z | \
P
PROP. 5 LF 6 %o , N\
STM PIPE . \
SDR—35 @ MIN. 1.0% <
® 4 \
PROP. 3 LF 6~ =
STM PIPE o | \
SDR—35 @ MIN. 1.0% - | \
PROP. 12 LF 6
STM PIPE etion e
SDR—35 @ MIN. 1.0% TBlock 1\
PROP. 5 LF 6 o = LOT 75 N
STM PIPE < = | _—
SDR—35 @ MIN. 1.0% PROP. 5 LF 8" ‘ S = -
STM PIPE | - > -
PROP. 247'x24” CATC SDR-35 @ MIN. 1.0% SN /
BASIN  WITH ENPAC PROP. 17 LF &7 Eﬂ) s \
INLET FILTER STM PIPE = | \
RIM: 33314 / STM—\\SBRSS @ MIN. 1.0% | é | WETLANDS
INV(IN):330.64 / ROP | =
DAYLIGHT I
PROP. 16 LF & INV:330.00° =
STM PIPE | \m
. O
SDR—35 @ MIN. 1.0% @ | \ﬁ
N
PROPOSED | =
1000 GALLON Ay
DRYWELL \ _
PROP. 43 LF 6 P _—
STM PIPE gy L | -
. SDR—35 @ MIN. 1.0% 0 \ _—
\ (EMERGENCY OVERFLOW) -
APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF
| 100 YR
| \ FLOODPLAIN
) | \ | (ELEV=320.00")
/ ?ﬁ\ECT\ON 4810
-/ - | BLOCK 1
, e | \ LOT 74
EXISTING! |
PLAY i | \
PK NAIL AREA )
WATER BM: 329.06 \
VALVES GAS 1 INE A - \
o — |
HENRY COURT o |
(50’ W‘DE) UTILITY SECTION 48.10 \
BOX BLOCK 1
UTILITY LINES LOT 37
PER MARKOUT
GRAPHIC SCALE
20 0 10 20 40 80
E;E;E;— 5 VIS PEE B CIEER I (TR AT Ga i T
6 REVISED ZONING USE GROUP 7/04 /2024
( IN FEET ) i REVISED FO%ENZ(E)RN\AN%GREEXE‘R%N/SAPPUCAT\ON g gg %?éjr
) 3 REVISED PER LETTERS AND CDRC MEETING ON 05/01/2024 5/13/2024
1 inch = 20 ft. 2 REVISED PER VILLAGE COMMENTS 04 /18/2024 4/19 /2024
1 REVISED TO ADD MIKVAH 4/16 /2024
K / &NO. REVISION DATE

JOSIP MEDIC, PE )

379 BROOKFIELD DR.
JACKSON, NJ 08527

LIC. 105757

NY 845-666—0155

NJ 732-525-2289

E-MAIL INFO@TERRANVC.COM

LIC. 105757 DATE 02/27/2025 /

NOTES : *CONCRETE : 4,000 PSI @ 28 DAYS

CAST IRON
/ FRAME & GRATE
6 24 6 T
| 21 |
\ ‘ \
6 Y 127 & 247 [ j
RISERS AS
ﬂ REQD.
\ \ % {
S N
24 —»\ - 20 | 217 sQ
‘ ‘ 24"
217 50.
6" -
* PLAN VIEW 6" . ‘-—-—-—-i\
* L6" x 67 W4,/W4 W.W.M.

SECTION

*REINFORCING : AS PER ASTM A-185 6" x 6"
W4 /W4 W.W.M.
*WEIGHTS © CATCH BASIN — 1755 LBS.
CONCRETE FLAT TOP ALSO AVAILABLE 340 LBS.
(3” THICK) RISER WEIGHTS : 750 LBS/FT.
T cpgo2
NTS 79 79 79
7 NS | 247x247x24” KNOCKOUT CATCH BASIN
-

6" PVC ROOF LEADER
pra

4"X6"7 PVC INCREASER

/ SPLASH PAD

6" PVC ELBOW

N.T.S.

6” SDR-35
@1.00% TO TRENCH

ROOF LEADER DETAIL

NOTES:

1. ROOF DRAINS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE PROPOSED STORMWATER SYSTEM.

GRADE
AR BB
FINAL BACKFILL SHALL BE “SKK PIPE O.D. + 24 N
QUALITY EXCAVATED MATERIAL K
FREE FROM LARGE CLODS, 2 X
ROCKS, CINDERS AND ORGANIC SIPE 0D N
MATERIAL AND SHALL BE K ' - ) /\\j
COMPACTED IN 8"—12” LIFTS R
R R
R R
HAUNCH AND INITIAL BACKFILL: NS NN I
SHALL BE CLASS 1, CLASS 2\\% KX 1o
@ 90% SPD OR CLASS 3 @ N N
NN NN
90% SPD (ASTM D2321) N : N
COMPACTED IN 4”—8” LIFTS \\///\\ o ; \///\\\
G KK
IR RX PIPE 0.
N I
>\///\\ ) J \///\\)5% PIPE 0.D
PIPE BEDDING K K
(SEE NOTES 2&3)\\%\( ) 3 \///\\\/ o
< X
NN NN NN NN NN NN
FIRM, UNYIELDING SUBGRADE ——— N N N NN N NN NNNNIN,

NOTES:

1. SOIL CLASSES AS DEFINED IN ASTM D 2487 AND D 2321.
2. PIPE BEDDING FOR STORM SEWERS SHALL BE CLASS 1 EMBEDMENT MATERIAL OR
CLASS 2 OR 3 EMBEDMENT MATERIAL COMPACTED TO 90% STANDARD PROCTOR

DENSITY.

5. PIPE BEDDING FOR WATERMAIN SHALL BE CLASS 1 EMBEDMENT MATERIAL OR

SAND.
4. PARTICLE SIZE IN THE EMBEDMENT ZONE

SHALL NOT EXCEED 27

5. WHERE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED IN TRENCH BOTTOM, UNDERCUT TO

SUITABLE MATERIAL.

6. PIPE BEDDING AND BACKFILL IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PIPE
MANUFACTURER’S INSTALLATION GUIDES AND REQUIREMENTS.

PIPE BEDDING

RECHARGE NOTES:

N.T.S.

& BACKFILL DETAIL

1. DRY WELLS ARE TO BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET FROM THE FOUNDAITON

AND 10 FEET FROM PROPERTY LINES.

2. THE SYSTEM COLLECTS AND RECHARGES THE CLEAN RUNOFF FROM THE ROOF.IN
THE EVENT THAT THE SYSTEM FAILS AND NO LONGER RECHARGES WATER, THE
SYSTEM WILL OVERFLOW FROM AN EMERGENCY OVERFLOW PIPE TO A DAYLIGHT.
RUNOFF WILL THEN FLOW ACROSS THE LAWN AREA WHICH IS STABILIZED WITH
GRASS OR OTHER GROUND COVER. THERE SHOULD BE NO CATASTROPHIC FAILURE
THAT WOULD CAUSE DAMAGING EROSION DURING NORMAL STORM EVENTS.

3. IF EXISTING SOILS ARE K—=3 OR UNDER, THEN SOILS SHOULD BE REPLACED WITH
K—4 MATERIAL FOR 3’ BELOW THE RECHARGE TRENCH (OR UNTIL THE WATER

TABLE) AND 17 SURROUNDING THE RECHARGE TRENCH.

DRAINAGE PLAN

8 HENRY CT

SBL 48.10-1-36

8 HENRY COURT, VILLAGE OF MONTEBELLO
ROCKLAND COUNTY, NEW YORK 10901

.

DESIGN

YB

BY: DRAWN BY:

JH

CHECKED BY: DRAWING NUMBER:

04 . 11

KPM

/

SCALE: FILE NO.:

24135

DATE:

08,/09,/2024 /




VN N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
BOND BREAKER

N
N

BEARING
SURFACE

UNDISTURBED SOIL

BOND BEARING SURFACE
BREAKER
\/// R Y S S S S L A A A
Mj{, 22 % 45° AND 90° BENDS DEAD END

BEDDING
MATERIAL

BOND
BREAKER

) )

BOND
BREAKER

PIPE

BEARING
SURFACE

RN CONVANT NS NN N N NN SN N NN NNV ANVNVS

UNDISTURBED SOIL /
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BEDDING UNDISTURBED SOIL

MATERIAL

FINISH GRADE \

5" MIN.

18" MIN.

MECHANICAL JOINT VALVES &

ZCONCRETE ENCASEMENT OR FITTINGS WITH RETAINER GLANDS.

INSULATION IF SPECIFIED ON
DRAWING.

NOTES:
1. CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OR INSULATION WILL ONLY BE INSTALLED IF SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED ON THE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

2. CONCRETE ENCASEMENT WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD DETAIL FOR ENCASEMENT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

3. IF PIPE IS ENCASED THE LOWER FITTINGS WILL BE RODDED TO RETAINER CLAMP 10 FEET INSIDE OF
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT.

4. IF PIPE IS NOT ENCASED THE PIPE BETWEEN LOWER FITTINGS SHALL HAVE RESTRAINED JOINTS.
5. ALL RETAINER GLANDS OR RESTRAINED JOINTS SHALL BE WRAPPED IN POLYETHYLENE.
6. ALL PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED IN POLYETHYLENE IF CORROSIVE SOILS ARE ENCOUNTERED.

7.  THE MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM THE OUTSIDE WALL OF THE UTILITY BEING CROSSED TO THE CENTER
OF THE LOWER BEND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE DISTANCE FROM THE TOP OF THE UPPER UTILITY TO

THE TOP OF THE WATER MAIN. THIS MINIMUM DISTANCE SHALL BE AS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO
THE UPPER UTILITY.

8. LOWER FITTING SHALL BE RODDED TO UPPER FITTING IF A PIPE JOINT EXISTS BETWEEN THESE FITTINGS.
9. UPPER FITTINGS SHALL BE RODDED TO VALVE.

10.  VALVE SHALL BE RODDED A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET FROM THE CROSSING.

VERTICAL DEFLECTION
DETAIL
NTS

2.25 SEWERS NEAR WATER MAINS

ALL SANITARY SEWER MAINS, LATERALS AND APPURTANCES (INCLUDING MANHOLES) SHALL BE LAID
AT LEAST TEN FEET (10'), HORIZONTALLY FROM ANY EXISTING OR PROPOSED DRAIN OR WATER MAIN.
SHOULD LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT A LATERAL SEPARATION OF TEN FEET (10'), A SANITARY SEWER MAY
BE LAID CLOSER THAN TEN FEET (10') TO A STORM OR WATER MAIN, PROVIDED THAT THE MAIN IS LAID IN A
SEPARATE TRENCH, OR ON AN UNDISTURBED EARTH SHELF LOCATED ON ONE SIDE OF THE WATER MAIN AT
SUCH AN ELEVATION THAT THE BOTTOM OF THE WATER MAIN IS AT LEAST EIGHTEEN INCHES (18") ABOVE
THE TOP OF THE SANITARY SEWER AS APPROVED BY THE LOCAL DEPT. OF HEALTH. WHEN IT IS IMPOSSIBLE
TO OBTAIN PROPER HORIZONTAL AND/OR VERTICAL SEPARATION AS STIPULATED ABOVE, BOTH THE WATER
MAIN AND SANITARY SEWER MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF PUSH-ON (DUCTILE IRON TYTON PIPE AND
FITTINGS WITH FIELD LOK 35 GASKETS (AS MFG BY US PIPE AND FOUNDATION COMPANY, OR APPROVED
EQUAL) OR MECHANICAL JOINT CAST IRON PIPE, CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE , AND MUST BE
HYDROSTATICALLY PRESSURE-TESTED TO ASSURE WATER TIGHTNESS BEFORE BACKFILLING. THE SEWER
MAIN AND LATERAL PIPE MUST BE HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED TO A MINIMUM OF 50 PSI IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AN ACCEPTABLE TESTING PROCEDURE ADOPTED FOR THE PIPE MATERIAL.

WHENEVER WATER MAINS MUST CROSS HOUSE SEWERS, STORM DRAINS, OR SANITARY SEWERS, THE
WATER MAIN SHOULD BE LAID AT SUCH AN ELEVATION THAT THE BOTTOM OF THE WATER MAIN IS
EIGHTEEN INCHES (18") ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER. THIS VERTICAL SEPARATION SHOULD BE
MAINTAINED FOR THE PORTION OF THE WATER MAIN LOCATED WITHIN TEN FEET (10') HORIZONTALLY OF
ANY SEWER OR DRAIN IT CROSSES, SAID TEN FEET (10') TO BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE
OPPOSING OUTSIDE DIAMETER FACES OF THE WATER MAIN TO THE DRAIN OR SEWER.

WHERE CONDITIONS PREVENT THE MINIMUM VERTICAL SEPARATION SET FORTH ABOVE FROM BEING
MAINTAINED, OR WHEN IT IS NECESSARY FOR THE WATER MAIN TO PASS UNDER A SEWER OR DRAIN, THE
WATER MAIN MUST BE LAID WITH SLIP-ON OR MECHANICAL JOINT CLASS 52 DIP PIPE MUST BE EXTEND ON
EACH SIDE OF THE CROSSING UNTIL THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE FROM THE OPPOSING OUTSIDE DIAMETER
FACES OF THE WATER MAIN TO THE SEWER OR DRAIN LINE IS AT LEAST TEN FEET (10').

IN MAKING SUCH CROSSING, IT IS REQUIRED TO CENTER A LENGTH OF WATER MAIN PIPE UNDER THE
SEWER TO BE CROSSED SO THAT THE JOINTS WILL BE EQUI-DISTANT FROM THE SEWER AND AS REMOTE
THEREFROM AS POSSIBLE.

WHERE A WATER MAIN MUST CROSS UNDER A SEWER, A VERTICAL SEPARATION OF EIGHTEEN INCHES
(18") BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE SEWER AND THE TOP OF THE WATER MAIN MUST BE MAINTAINED,

WITH ADEQUATE SUPPORT FOR THE LARGER-SIZED SEWER LINES TO PREVENT THEM FROM SETTLING ON
AND BREAKING THE WATER MAIN.

\ /
/
~ SECTION 48.10
S L 2 BLOCK 1
X 6,56 5, S
\ /\ QoS / LOT 14 )
™~ - /\ & s
\\\\\\\\ !/ &
- /- / o
- / )
\ p \ /
~ s V
~
/
SECTION 48.10 / \/ ~ .
BLOCK 1 - s P,
LOT - [ oits
_ - Y NRALE SECTION 48.10
_— < €9 1 B A BLOCK 1
_ 3 ~ / N LOT 76
S
, WD D
_ - — \ PROP. 4 LF 1.5” .
~ / PVC DOMESTIC
_ - — WATER LINE B —
/ / -
— - \ _— -
/
|/ \
/
/ \
5 \
(@)
: |
M= |
/ U \
/ M
-5 \
>
Ly =
-~ 2 ]%% | \\
@ﬁ% U |
: P A \
| M N (N
I - - \
i =/ = PROP. 5 LF 87
" PROP. - | SS PVC @ 1.50% \
L ELECTRIC LINE ™~ PROP. 48 LF 1.5” \
1 DESIGNED L PVC DOMESTIC
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF—— 8  BY OTHERS ¢ WATER LINE N\
MAHWAH RIVER BUFFER SEL U se
(150FT) n BLOCK | \>
‘ - W, )
PROP. 50 LF 6 _
S SS PVC @ 1.50% _— —
> - _—
- -
PN o/
PROP. 73 LF § o o |
DOMESTIC GAS LINE = 1R
DESIGNED BY OTHERS é |- WETLANDS
~E A
= =PROP. 18 LF 1.57
QPVC DOMESTIC
| \QWATER LINE
T —2—PROP. 20 LF &
S SS PVC @ 1.50%
|
“—PROP. 15 LF 8”7
SS PVC @ 1.50% -
/ APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF
| 100 YR
| FLOODPLAIN
o \(ELEVBQ0.00’)
SECTION 48.10
- BLOCK 1
< T \ | LOT 74
y EX\ST\NG;
PLAY | | \
PK NAIL AREA )
WATER BM: 329.06 | / \
VALVES I \
1
I I - ROP. 13 LF 1.5”
I - = . PVC DOMESTIC
- 150.28
HENRY COURT § | o3 35" W - | WATER LINE
(50° WIDE) 1 UTILITY S SECTION 4 \
BOX BLOCK
UTILITY LINES | LOT 37
PER MARKGT
1
a I /
GRAPHIC SCALE
20 0 10 20 40 80
E;E;E;— 5 T PR PR T D P
6 REVISED ZONING USE GROUP 7/04/2024 YB
5 GENERAL REVISIONS 7/01/2024 YB
( IN FEET ) 4 REVISED FOR ZONING BOARD APPLICATION 572972004 T
. B 3 REVISED PER LETTERS AND CDRC MEETING ON 05/01/2024 5/13/2024 JH
1 inch = 20 ft. % REVISED PERREVV‘\SLELDAGTEOCAODMDMEMN‘QEAaﬂr 18/2024 jlg %8%1 ig
K / KNO‘ REVISION DATE DR/CK/

1.

NOTES:

PIPE BEDDING SHALL BE A CLASS | ASTM D2321 EMBEDMENT
MATERIAL  THAT SHALL BE EITHER CRUSHED STONE OR WASHED
GRAVEL PASSING A 3/4 ” SIEVE AND RETAINED ON A 3/8 " SIEVE.
THE EMBEDMENT MATERIAL SHALL BE HAND TAMPED AND COMPACTED
TO 90% OF THE MAXIMUM DENSITY OF THE EMBEDMENT MATERIAL AS
DETERMINED BY THE STANDARD PROCTOR TEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AASHTO DESIGNATION T—99. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
TO PROVIDE A GO-NO-GO TESTING GAUGE, AS DEFINED IN THE
GREEN-TITE (TRADEMARK) PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION
GUIDE AS PUBLISHED BYJ-M PIPE (OR APPROVED EQUAL) FOR
TESTING DEFLECTION OF MAIN LINE SEWER PIPE, AS DIRECTED BY
OCSD.  MAXIMUM  MAIN  LINE SEWER DEFLECTION SHALL BE NO
GREATER THAN 5%.

. BACKFILL FROM 12 IN. TO 24 IN. ABOVE THE PIPE EMBEDMENT

MATERIAL SHALL BE FINE EARTH FREE FROM CINDERS AND SHALL BE
MECHANICALLY COMPACTED. REMAINING BACKFILL SHALL BE FREE
FROM LARGE CLODS, ROCKS, AND CINDERS.

. PLACE EMBEDMENT MATERIAL BY HAND AND HAND COMPACT UNDER

AND AROUND SIDES OF PIPE. PLACE EMBEDMENT MATERIAL IN 6"
LAYERS ABOVE TOP OF PIPE, AND HAND COMPACT TO A POINT 12
INCH MINIMUM ABOVE THE TOP OF PIPE.THE

. OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE A

COMPETENT PERSON DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION WHOSE
DUTY SHALL BE TO INSURE THAT ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE
IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH OCSD NO.1 SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL
APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL STATUTES. CODES, RULES,
REGULATIONS AND LAWS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO UNITED
STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH
ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) AND NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
FOR OSHA SECTION 1910.146 PERMIT REQUIRED CONFINED SPACE
ENTRY, OSHA SECTION 1926.650 EXCAVATION GENERAL PROTECTION
REQUIREMENTS ~ AND  OSHA  SECTION  1926.651 TRENCHING  AND
SHORING, STATE OF NEW YORK UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND
BUILDING CODES AND NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION CODES.

ALL APPROVED MAIN LINE SEWER PIPE SHALL BE THE SAME MATERIAL
FROM MANHOLE TO MANHOLE.

FILL SECTION AREA MUST BE GRADED WITH THE PLACEMENT OF
SUITABLE SOIL MATERIAL, AS DETERMINED BY THE PROJECT SITE
ENGINEER, IN 12" (MAX.) LAYERS COMPACTED TO 95% OF THE
MAXIMUM DENSITY OF THE SOIL AS DETERMINED BY THE STANDARD
PROCTOR TEST (AASHTO DESIGNATION T—99) TO 2'—0" (MIN.) ABOVE
TOP OF PIPE AT A MINIMUM WIDTH OF O.D.

+ 4'—0" BEFORE TRENCH EXCAVATING. (ANY FILL SECTION AREA THAT
DOES NOT CONFORM TO THIS FILL SECTION AREA COMPACTION
STANDARD SHALL REQUIRE THE INSTALLATION OF CLASS 52 DIP. TAR
COATED INSIDE AND OUT. FROM MANHOLE TO MANHOLE FOR SEWER
MAINS AND ALONG THE ENTIRE SERVICE LINE RUN FOR BUILDING
LATERAL SEWERS.) ALL FILL SECTION AREAS SHALL REQUIRE REVIEW
AND APPROVAL BY OCSD1 BEFORE INSTALLING PIPE.

WHERE ROCK IS ENCOUNTERED IN TRENCH BOTTOM, UNDERCUT MUST
BE MADE BETWEEN 12" MIN. TO 24" MAX.

WHERE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED IN TRENCH BOTTOM,
UNDERCUT TO SUITABLE MATERIAL (AS APPROVED).

FINISHED GRADE OR PAVEMENT:
PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT TO FOLLOW
TOWN STANDARDS OR AS DIRECTED BY
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER.

STABLE SLOPES

I 7
SEE NOTE #2. &K N4
230N\ o

(IF USED)
TO REMAIN.

28
PIPE Y
2

PIPE BEDDING
SEE NOTE #1

N

S

IR
KL
N

PIPE O.D. TRENCH WIDTH
24" AND SMALLER O.D. + 14"
30" AND LARGER 0.D. +2-0"

o

N.T.S.
02/23

TYPICAL TRENCH DETAIL (SANITARY SEWER)

NOTES:

3. EACH

4” BUILDING PIPE

4" BUILDING P\PE‘\

BUILDING PIPE TO BUILDING
LATERAL SEWER CONNECTOR.
FERNCO FLEXIBLE COUPLING
WITH STAINLESS STEEL BANDS
ON EACH END.

(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

\4” BUILDING LATERAL SEWER

BUILDING PIPE TO BUILDING

LATERAL SEWER CONNECTOR.
FERNCO REDUCER FLEXIBLE

COUPLING WITH STELL BANDS
ON EACH END.

(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

+
SEE NOTE #1 /

\6” BUILDING LATERAL SEWER

1. 4" BUILDING PIPE TO STUB APPROXIMATELY 6" INTO 6" BUILDING LATERAL SEWER.

2. EACH 4" BUILDING LATERAL SEWER MAY BE APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SINGLE (1) AND
TWO (2) FAMILY DWELLINGS ONLY.

6” BUILDING LATERAL SEWER SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL COMMERCIAL USES AND

SERVE NO MORE THAN TWELVE (12) EQUIVALENT LIVING UNITS, AS DETERMINED BY OCSDI,
UNLESS A REQUESTED DEVIATION IS APPROVED IN WRITING BY OCSD NO. 1

4. BUILDING PIPE SHALL NOT EXCEED MORE THAN 10’ FROM EXTERIOR OF BUILDING FOUNDATION.

5. 6" BUILDING PIPE TO 6" BUILDING LATERAL SEWER SHALL BE MADE BY INSTALLING A TYPE 1,
STYLE 62 DRESSER COUPLING OR DRESSER STYLE 262 HYMAX COUPLING (OR APPROVED

EQUAL)
_m%@ BUILDING PIPE TO BUILDING
02/23 | LATERAL SEWER CONNECTION

JOSIP MEDIC, PE N

579 BROOKFIELD DR.
JACKSON, NJ 08527

LIC. 105757

NY 845-666—-0155

NJ 7352-525-2289

E-MAIL INFO@TERRANVC.COM

UTI

LITY PLAN

FULL LENGTH UNCUT LENGTH OF PIPE (L)

L/2 L/2

SE=—— =
WATER SERVICE UNE/ ‘ W’Jﬁ" \WATER MAIN OR

WATER SERVICE LINE
(OVER OR UNDER
LATERAL OR STORM

DRAINAGE)
STORM DRAINAGE
WATER MAIN
SANITARY SEWER MAIN/ LATERAL OR
OR STORM DRAINAGE WATER
SERVICE
LINE

10'=0" MIN
(EDGE TO EDGE)

NOTE :THE SEPARATION REQUIREMENT SHALL CONFIRM TO CURRENT
ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH STATUTES, CODES,
RULES, REGULATIONS AND LAWS AS THEY APPLY. ANY
DEVIATION FROM THE ABOVE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS
SHALL REQUIRE WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ORANGE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

p— o 2‘5 SANITARY SEWER/WATER /STORM
02/25 |DRAINAGE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS
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ALED Field-Adjustable Area Lights
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Universal Pole Mount

Slipfitter Mount

Wall Mount

Field-Adjustable Wattage

O @ ¢

0-10v 100,000 WET
HOURS RATED

o

IP RATING

CONSTRUCTION

FIELD
ADJUSTABLE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PROJECT:

DATE:

TYPE:

PREPARED BY:

(PREMIUM LISTED

* Dark Sky Approved
n 3000K
(Small & Medium Only)

**3000K

@ 53

Models only

KEY FEATURES

« Available in three different sizes:
SMALL: 80/60/40W selectable
MEDIUM: 150/90/78W selectable
LARGE: 260/220/170W selectable
EXTRA LARGE: 385/345/300W selectable
+ CCT: 5000K or 4000K[3000K ] available for small and medium size.
¢ Available in 120-277V. 480V available on Medium, Large & XL housings.
Universal Pole, Slipfitter and Wall Mount available on all models
o Available in bronze, black and white finish
UL listed for wet location
IP66 listed
¢ 0-10Vdimmable
¢ 3G Vibration rating

Cold Weather Starting

Minimum starting temperature is -40°C (-40°F)

Maximum Ambient Temperature

Suitable for use in up to 40°C (104°F)

Housing

Die-cast aluminum

Mounting

Pole Universal Pole Mount, Slipfitter or Wall Mount
Tiltincrement:

Slipfitter: 5°

Lens

Polycarbonate lens

Gasket

High-temperature silicone gasket

Reflector

Aluminum reflector with white polycarbonate
Green Technology

Mercury and UV free. RoHs-compliant components.
Finish
Formulated for high durability and long lasting color. Available in bronze,
white or black finish.

IES Classifications

Type Il - Ideal for wide walkways, on ramps and entrance roadways,
bike paths, and other long/narrow applications. This type is meant for
lighting larger areas is usually located near the roadside.

Type Il - Ideal for roadway, general parking, and other area lighting
applications where a larger pool of lighting is required. It is intended
to be located near the side of the area, allowing the light to project
outward and fill the area.

Type IV - Also known as "forward throw", it is especially suited for
mounting on the sides of buildings and walls, and for illuminating the
perimeter of parking areas. It produces a semicircular distribution with
essentially the same candlepower at lateral angles from 90° to 270°.

TypeV - Produces a wide and uniform 360° pattern that is perfect for
large outdoor areas such as parking lots and pathways.

Auto Dealership - Car Dealership optics have a wide distribution with
an intentional hot spot that helps to deliver eye-catching light to the
front row of cars in a dealership lot while also minimizing “backspill”
(light that is thrown back towards the street).
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REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER/SILT
FENCE

TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
ENTANCE

et

INLET PROTECTION BARRIER

NOTES:

1. AREA OF DISTURBANCE: 10,234.57 SF.

2.ALL TREES AND STRUCTURES TO REMAIN
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR  SHALL IMPLEMENT INLET PROTECTION DEVICES AND REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC
BARRIER ALONG ROAD AND SIDE DITCHES AT LOCATION SHOWN ON THE TYPICAL STORM WATER
POLLUTION PREVENTION (SWPPP) PLANS TO KEEP SILT AND /OR  EXCAVATED  MATERIALS  FROM
ENTERING INTO THE STORM WATER INLETS AND DITCHES EVENTUALLY POLLUTING THE RECEIVING STORM.

2. DURING THE EXCAVATION PHASE OF THE PROJECT, CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE THE WORK IN
SHORT SEGMENTS SO THAT EXCAVATED MATERIAL CAN BE QUICKLY HAULED AWAY FROM THE SITE AND
TO PREVENT IT FROM STAYING UNCOLLECTED ON THE EXISTING PAVEMENT. ANY LOOSE EXCAVATED

MATERIAL WHICH FALLS ON PAVEMENTS OR DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE SWEPT BACK INTO THE EXCAVATED
AREA.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN UP THE EXISTING STREET
NECESSARY, TO REMOVE ANY EXCESS MUD, SILT OR ROCK

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW GOOD HOUSEKEEPING PRACTICES DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
PROJECT ALWAYS CLEANING UP DIRT AND LOOSE MATERIAL AS CONSTRUCTION PROGRESSES.

5. CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT AND MAINTAIN THE AREAS LISTED BELOW AT LEAST ONCE EVERY

FOURTEEN (14) CALENDAR DAYS AND WTHIN 24 HOURS OF THE END OF A STORM EVENT OF 0.5
INCHES OR GREATER.

INTERSECTIONS  AND DRIVEWAYS DAILY, AS
TRACKED FROM THE EXCAVATED AREA.

DISTURBED AREAS OF THE CONSTRUCTION SITE THAT HAVE NOT BEEN FINALLY STABILIZED.
AREAS USED FOR STORAGE OF MATERIALS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO PRECIPITATION.
eee STRUCTURAL CONTROL MEASURES.

eee | OCATIONS WHERE VEHICLES ENTER OR EXIT THE SITE.

6. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN EXISTING DITCHES AND/ OR CULVERTS FOR
UNOBSTRUCTED DRAINAGE AT ALL TIMES. WHERE SODDING IS DISTURBED BY EXCAVATION ON
BACKFILLING OPERATIONS, SUCH AREAS SHALL BE REPLACED BY SEEDING OR SODDING.

SLOPES 4:1 OR STEPPER SHALL BE REPLACED BY SODDING.

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. THE CONCRETE WASHOUT LOCATION WILL BE DETERMINED ONCE CONSTRUCTION HAS BEGUN AND

WILL BE PROPERLY NOTATED ON THE SITE MAP AT THAT TIME.

2. ALL REQUIRED NOTICES AND PERMITS MUST BE PLACED IN A HIGHLY VISIBLE LOCATION ONSITE
BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS (ESC) MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY DISTURBANCE
TO THE PROJECT SITE.

4. INSTALL SILT FENCE ACCORDINGLY FOR RUN—ON DIVERSION OR OFFSITE SEDIMENT CONTROL
DEPENDING ON UP OR DOWN SLOPE, FACING POST SIDE ON THE DOWN GRADIENT SIDF.

5. ALL ESC USED ONSITE MUST BE REGULARLY MONITORED AND MAINTAINED
AS NEEDED

6. MUD AND OR DIRT TRACKED INTO THE ROADWAY MUST BE IMMEDIATELY REMOVED UPON DISCOVERY.

/. EXCESS MATERIALS THAT WILL BE TRANSPORTED TO AN OFFSITE LOCATION MUST HAVE THAT
LOCATION CLEARED BY COUNTY INSPECTOR.

8.

LOOSE TRASH AND DEBRIS MUST BE DISPOSED OF PROPERLY ONSTF.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL

MAINTAIN
OF THE PROJECT.

AND UTILISE DuUSsT CONTROL FOR THE DURATION

10. THE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION THAT PREVENTS
TRACKING ONTO THE PUBLIC ROADWAY ON AN ONGOING/REGULAR BASIS.

. INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY UPON INLET INSTALLATION.

- INITIATE TEMPORARY  STABILIZATION WHEN CONSTRUCTION CEASES IN A DISTURBED AREA FOR 14 DAY.
- INITIATE PERMANENT STABILIZATION IMMEDIATELY ONCE WORK HAS CEASED AND FINAL GRADE HAS
BEEN ACHIEVED.ALL DISTURBED/BARE AREAS WILL REQUIRE PERMANENT STABILIZATION BEFORE

FINAL ACCEPTANCE CAN BE ACHIEVED. AVOID DISTURBING AREAS OF THE PROJECT THAT ARE NOT
NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION.

. TEMPORARY ESC'S SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE IN ALL DISTURBED AREAS UNTIL ADEQUATE STABILIZATION
HAS BEEN ACHIEVED

. CONTRACTOR MUST REMOVE SEDIMENT FROM ALL STORM SE\PER INLET BOXES, LINES, PIPES, AND
CULVERTS BEFORE CONDITIONAL/FINAL ACCEPTANCE CAN OBTAINED

STABILIZATION AND RESTORATION NOTES

1. INITIATE PERMANENT STABILIZATION IMMEDIATELY ONCE WORK HAS CEASED AND FINAL GRADE HAS
BEEN ACHIEVED IN ANY GIVEN AREA.

2. THE FINAL STABILIZATION/RE—VEGETATION EFFORTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED
RESTORATION PLAN DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. ALL 3:1 SLOPES OR STEEPER REQUIRE SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (SRB).

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE WATERING /IRRIGATION TO ACHIEVE THE

PERMANENT STABILIZATION REQUIREMENTS IN ALL DISTURBED/RE—VEGETATED AREAS BEFORE FINAL
ACCEPTANCE FOR THIS PROJECT CAN BE OBTAINED.

5. ALL DISTURBED/BARE AREAS WILL REQUIRE PERMANENT STABILIZATION BEFORE FINAL ACCEPTANCE

CAN BE ACHIEVED. AVOID DISTURBING AREAS OF THE PROJECT THAT ARE NOT NECESSARY FOR
CONSTRUCTION.

6. ANY DISTURBED AREA(S) NOT INDICTED TO BE RESTORED ON THE RESTORATION PLAN REQUIRES
THE SAME EFFORTS AS THOSE INDICATED.

7. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENT FOR PERMANENT STABILIZATION.

8. THE NOTICE OF TERMINATION (NOT) FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL NOT BE SUBMITTED UNTIL THE
TRAVIS COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL  INSPECTOR  APPROVES CLEARANCE.

=

GROUND

NN
EXISTING FILTER J

EXISTING 10" MIN.
GROUND \

| 50" MIN. |
EXISTING
) PAVEMENT
S
57 MIN. 7
MOUNTABLE BERM
TIONAL
CLOTH (op )
PROFILE
50" MIN.

AN

127 MIN. |12 MmIN

WOULD APPLY).

e

PLAN VIEW

. STONE SIZE — USE 1-4 INCH STONE, OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT

. LENGTH — NOT LESS THAN 50 FEET (EXCEPT ON A SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT WHERE A 30 FOOT MINIMUM LENGTH

3. THICKNESS — NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES.

. WIDTH — TWELVE (12) FOOT MINIMUM, BUT NOT LESS THAN THE FULL WIDTH AT POINTS WHERE INGRESS OR
EGRESS OCCURS. TWENTY—FOUR (24) FOOT IF SINGLE ENTRANCE TO SITE.

. GEOTEXTILE — WILL BE PACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR TO PLACING OF STONE.

SURFACE WATER — ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION ACCESS SHALL BE PIPED
BENEATH THE ENTRANCE. IF PIPING IS IMPRACTICAL, A MOUNTABLE BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES WILL BE PERMITTED.

MAINTENANCE — THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOWING

OF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—-WAY, ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED OR TRACKED ONTO PUBLIC
RIGHTS—OF—WAY MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

WHEN WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON A AREA STABILIZED WITH STONE AND WHICH DRAINS INTO AN
APPROVED SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE.

PERIODIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER EACH RAIN.

SYMBOL
=

] CD# 8
N.T.S.
03/24

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS

STABILIZE ENTIRE PILE WITH
VEGETATION OR COVER

FINISHED GRADE

INSTALLATION NOTES

AND STABLE.

1. AREA CHOSEN FOR STOCKPILING OPERATIONS SHALL BE DRY

2. MAXIMUM SLOPE OF STOCKPILE SHALL BE 2:1

S5, UPON COMPLETION OF SOIL STOCKPILING, EACH PILE SHALL
BE SURROUNDED WITH REINFORCED SILT FENCING, THEN
STABILIZED WITH VEGETATION OR COVERED.

SILT FENCE

T spp
N.T.S.
03/24

SOIL STOCKPILE DETAIL

WOVEN WIRE FENCE
(MIN. 14 GAUGE

W/ MAX. 6" MESH
SPACING)

10" MAX. C. TO C.

PERSPECTIVE VIEW
36" MIN. FENCE POST

WOVEN WIRE FENCE MINT4 GAUGE

W/ MAX. 687 MESH SPACING
WITH FILTER CLOTH

COMPACTED SOIL

EMBED FILTER CLOTH
A MIN OF 6”7 IN GROUND

SECTION VIEW

ars

SYMBOL

o e

36" MIN. LENGTH FENCE
POSTS DRIVEN MIN. 16”
INTO GROUND.

1. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED
SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE
TIES OR STAPLES. POSTS SHALL BE
EITHER "T" OR "U” TYPE OR HARDWOOD.

2. FILTER CLOTH TO BE FASTENED SECURELY
TO WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH TIES SPACED
EVERY 24" AT TOP AND MID SECTION.
FENCE SHALL BE WOVEN WIRE, 6"
MAXIMUM MESH OPENING.

3. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH
ADJOIN  EACH OTHER THEY SHALL BE
OVER LAPPED BY SIX INCHES AND
FOLDED. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE EITHER
FILTER X,  MIRAFI 100X,  STABILINKA

UNDISTURBED T140N, DR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

GROUND 4. PREFABRICATED UNITS SHALL MEET THE

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS SHOWN.

5. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS
NEEDED AND MATERIAL REMOVED 'BULGES'
DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE.

e SRy
N.T.S.
03,/06

REINFORCED SILT FENCE
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27 HOT MIX ASPHALT
CONCRETE FINISH COURSE

PAVEMENT

47 HOT MIX ASPHALT
CONCRETE BINDER COURSE

PAVEMENT

OS0STS OS0S0S SOSGS0]— 4" FOUNDATION COURSE
(A AL AL AL AL AL ALIAZH (SUB-BASE)

ST SR IIA I IS I I TSI STABLE SUB—GRADE MATERIAL
ORI
CD#2

N.T.S.
02/24

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT DETAIL

5"

| American Bollard |

NOTES:

1) Bollard is provided as shown.

2) Overall heights are adjustable (call for pricing).

3) Embedment details are for reference illustration only.

4) Concrete and anchors by others.

5) All units are shipped primed.

6) Optional eyebolts may be added for chains (call for pricing).
7) This style also available in Direct Burial,
Removable/Lockable, and Flange/Surface Mount versions.

e attached to Bollard pipe

\ \

=== =] = = =
=== = = ===
e e e e e T

3" Sched 40 2-_33/4"
Steel pipe
(0D=313") 3l
53/4" /—Fla ng
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o
“100%,,
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4" Sched 40
Steel pipe
(4 15" OD)
WEIGHT: 59 Ibs.
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Copyright 2006-2009 Architectural Iron Company, Inc. All rights reserved.

Architectural Iron Company

o

104 Ironwood Court / P.O. Box 126

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF ARCHITECTURAL IRON
COMPANY WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH IT IS PREPARED IS
EXECUTED OR NOT. NO CHANGES, ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS, OR
DELETIONS MAY BE MADE EXCEPT BY ARCHITECTURAL IRON
COMPANY. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED BY
ANYONE ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS TO THIS PROJECT,
OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY OTHERS WITHOUT
WRITITEN CONSENT.

This drawing is available in AutoCad format.

Material used is cast iron
unless otherwise specified.

Due to the casting process actual
measurements may vary slightly.

800-442-IRON/4766 Fax: 570-296-IRON/4766

\
Al
Milford, PA 18337

www.architecturaliron.com E-mail: inffo@architecturaliron.com
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4"x8"x12" CUT STONE

(BELGIAN BLOCK)
FINISHED GRADE MORTAR BETWEEN BLOCKS

PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINTS
@ 20’ 0.C.

&

L 96" min I, 96" min L 96" min L

&

7

6'
1"=0" | |
/ | PAVEMENT
COURSE
o !
|
8" MIN. —-—/L:sooo PSI CONCRETE SETTING BED
\_ A < —3/4" CRUSHED STONE BASE
/
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' /
I /
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NOTES:

1. EXPANSION JOINTS OF 3/16" CELLULOSE OR SIMILAR MATERIAL SHALL
BE PLACED AT TEN FOOT INTERVALS, TO FULL DEPTH OF CURB.

BELGIAN BLOCK CURB DETAIL

N.T.S.

Purchase Factory Direct 24/7 - Heavy Duty Vinyl Fence & Decking
Your Trusted Manufacturer & Supplier Since 1995!

Phone: (507) 206-4154 - Website: www.vinylfenceanddeck.com

£

VINYL FENCE WHOLESALER

www.vinylfenceanddeck.com

VINYL FENCE WHOLESALER

Technical Specifications - New York Privacy Fence
8'Tall (8'Wide or 6' Wide Sections)

POST SIZE € 8' O.C. Section (15 6" Pickets)
5"x5"x 144" 6' O.C. Section (11 6" Pickets)
2"
A Y w— JA) A N A
InaasaaanfflllIAnasaannff g
1.75" x 3.5" x 95.75" 31/2"
6II
________________________________________ 1.5"x5.5"x9575" 51/2"
T&G INTERLOCKING PICKETS
144" 96"
1.5" x $.5" x 95.75"
______ - 65"
< U Channels >
______________________________ 15" % 5.5" X 95.75" 5172
ALUMINUM CHANNEL IN BOTTOM & MID RAIL
POSTS GO INTO GROUND 48"
Available Colors: White, Tan, Clay or Color Combo
Wind Certified 130 MPH - Transferable Lifetime Warranty - Fast Shipping!
© 2018, Vinyl Fence Wholesaler, All Rights Reserved
Phone: (507) 206-4154 - Website: www.vinylfenceanddeck.com
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ADA PARKING SPACE LAYOUT DETAIL

Sprinter Boxwood (Buxus microphylla)

Glossy foliage that stays attractive year-round. The compact rounded habit
is suitable for low hedging, containers and for edging pathways and borders

Light Height/Spread (ft) Zone

Full sun to Full shade 2'14' 5-9

LANDSCAPING SHRUB DETAIL
TOTAL NUMBER OF SHRUBS (64)

DEPTH OF
ROOT BALL

TOP OF BALL
10% ABOVE GRADE

BACKFILL WITH

KEEP WOOD TOPSOIL

MULCHING
1"=2" AWAY
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Rectangular, Cone Style Storm Sentinel® Catch Basin Insert, Adjustable,

Black
SKU: 4341, 4343

g

Description

Storm Sentinel® Catch Basin Inserts are the ideal products for preventing harmful pollutants from
washing into storm drains. This framed model comes complete with an adjustable steel wire frame
for simple installation and removal.

o Adjustable frame

e One-person installation and removal

« Sits below the grate to be low-profile and unobtrusive

» Geotextile fabric prevents contaminated sediment from washing into the drain

» Standard versions feature overflow bypass ports for high-flow storm events, preventing storm water
backup around drains

» Reusable until product no longer maintains adequate water flow

* No special tools required for installation

e Complies with regulations when used in Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plans

» Optional oil-absorbing Spilltration® sorbent insert to fully capture oils and hydrocarbons

e Multiple sizes, models, and custom sizes available

e US Patent No. 10,384,155

Min Dimensions Max Dimensions Absorption Cap
Part Number . .
in. (cm.) in. (cm.) gal. (L.)
Standard (Sediment, Trash, Debris)
4341 16x20 (41x51) 28x36 (71x97) N/A
4343 25x25 (64x64) 42x42 (107x107) N/A
No Overflow (Sediment, Trash, Debris)
4341-NO 16x20 (41x51) 28x36 (71x97) N/A
4343-NO 25x25 (64x64) 42x42 (107x107) N/A
Oil Absorbing (Oils, Sediment, Trash, Debris)

4341-1B 16x20 (41x51) 28x36 (71x97) 0.23 (0.87)
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